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Air Company of Two Capitals

Brief

OUR MISSION - to be among the best, to meet the highest standards of safety and quality, to put all the
efforts in order to make a flight affordable and pleasant for every passenger.

Federal State Unitary Enterprise State Transport Company RUSSIA is Russia’s largest state-owned air
company, and the leading air carrier in the North-Western Region of the RF. The company was
established by affiliating Pulkovo Airlines (St. Petersburg) to STC Russia (Moscow) and registered on
October 9, 2006. The air company is the country’s only one to hubs, Pulkovo in St. Petersburg and
Vnukovo in Moscow.

Russia cooperates under various commercial agreements with over 100 Russian and international
airlines. Active interaction with partner companies enables RUSSIA to take its passengers virtually
anywhere in the world. Today, the company offers flights to over 100 cities of the world and has 50
offices in RF and countries in and outside of the former Soviet Union.

The aviation engineering facilities of RUSSIA fully complies with today’s world standards. The company’s
engineers can perform any maintenance for aircraft, which guarantees excellent working order of the
aircraft and ensures a high safety level of the flights. In March 2005, by the results of the certification
audit of the quality management system for compliance with international standard requirements, the
company was among the first Russian air carriers to get an ISO 9001:2000 quality certificate, and
confirmed it in December 2006.

The company’s personnel numbers about 6,700. Professionalism of RUSSIA’s flight personnel is proved
by the fact that most of the company’s pilots have categories of the International Civil Aviation
Organization (ICAO) for flights under inclement weather conditions, and various admissions to
international route flights.

As before, the PRIORITY TASKS of the company are flight safety, high passenger service level, perfect
state of the aircraft fleet, and expansion of the air service network.



Appendix 1

Existing Code-Share agreements between STC “Russia” and other airlines

Code-Share means the agreement between 2 carriers concerning operations of joint flights.

In accordance with the conditions of such agreements, STC “Russia” passengers getting tickets on web
site or sales offices of company could use the block seats and possibilities, providing on the partners

flights.

Airline

Route

Acting Period

FIrnnAir

Finnair (AY)

Helsinki — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

Ci Hainn Alrlini

Hainan Airlines Company, Limited (HU)

Beijing — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

E CZECH
AIRLINES

CSA Czech Airlines (OK)

Prague — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

Karlovi-Vari — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

Austrian‘?f

Austrian Airlines (0OS)

ienne — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

ienne — Krasnodar v.v.

all-the-year-round

Salzburg — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

Winter Season

MALEV it /

Malev (MA)

Budapest — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

Summer Season

IBERIAN

Iberia (1B)

Madrid — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

Summer Season

KSREAN AIR

Korean Air (KE)

Seoul — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

Summer Season

nnr“nllnﬂ

Norwegian Air Shuttle ASA (DY)

Oslo — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

swiss
+

SWISS (LX)

Zurich — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round




Airline

Route

Acting Period

545

SAS Scandinavian Airlines System (SK)

Copenhagen — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

Stockholm — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

airBaltic

Air Baltic (BT)

Riga — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

Riga — Kaliningrad v.v.

all-the-year-round

Copenhagen — Kaliningrad v.v.

all-the-year-round

LOT rouisH aRLINES

LOT - Polish Airlines (LO)

\Warsaw — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

@Em
ANLINES

Odessa Airlines(5K)

Odessa — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

Summer Season

AeroCBiT [#E AeroSYiT

AEImTAETARE aremrmar

Aerosvit (VV)

Kiev — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

4/7air

Syktyvkar — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

Surgut — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

UTair (UT)
ARRONOT” 3
ot
Aeroflot(SU)

Moscow - Baku v.v.

all-the-year-round

Moscow — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

Berlin / Munich / Dusseldorf /
Hannover / Frankfurt / Hamburg —
Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

Ural Airlines(U6)

Saint-Petersburg - Ekaterenburg v.v.

all-the-year-round

<= KrasAir

LA A )

Krasnoyarsk Airlines (7B)

Saint-Petersburg — Domodedovo v.v.

Summer Season

—
AN RMDLDOWA

Air Moldova (9V)

Kishinev - Saint-Petersburg v.v.

Summer Season

) BELAVIA

Belavia (B2)

Minsk — Saint-Petersburg v.v.

all-the-year-round




Appendix 2

10 Biggest Russian airlines, 2008

100 Biggest airlines in the world, 2007

Airline # of passengers

1. Aeroflot 9271433
2. S7 Airlines 5892 548
3. ITransaero 4 852 887
4. Rossija 3514 319
5. Utair 3225081
6. \VIM Airlines 1597 944
7. Ural Airlines 1450 150
8. Atlanta-Soyuz 1427 541
9. KD Avia 1368 394
10. Aeroflot Don

Ne Airline Country Passenger/km, |# of passengers, Fleet, units
min min
1. IAmerican Airlines us 222719 98,2 654
2. IAir France - KLM France 207227 74,8 367
3. Delta Airlines us 196403 109,2 446
4. United Airlines us 188857 68,4 400
5. Continental Airlines us 135655 51,0 373
6. |Lufthansa Germany 117656 56,4 254
7. Northwest Airlines us 117335 53,7 339
8.  [Southwest Airlines us 116361 88,7 530
9. British Airways UK 112946 33,1 236
10. |US Airways us 98571 57,9 360
41. |Aeroflot Russia 24675 8,2 87
74. |S7 Airlines Russia 13900 5,7 53
84. [Transaero Russia 11761 3,2 38
80 Biggest budget airlines in the world, 2007
Airline Country # of passengers, | Passenger/km, Fleet, units
min min

1. [Southwest Airlines us 88.7 116 361 523
2.  [Ryanair Ireland 48.4 153
3. |Easylet UK 38.2 125
4. |Air Berlin Germany 27.9 83
5.  [AirTran Airways us 23.8 27 832 137
6. |GOL Brasil 22.4 19 966 78
7. UetBlue Airways us 214 41411 137
8.  |Virgin Blue Australia 15.6 17 959 54
9. |Westlet Airlines Canada 13.0 18 888 72
10. [Frontier Airlines us 104 15 806 60




Global Airline Alliances, 2007

Alliances and member companies

1. Star Alliance
Adria Airways
Air Canada
Air New Zealand
All Nippon Airways
Asiana Airlines
Austrian Airlines
Bluel
Bmi
Croatia Airlines
Egyptair
LOT Polish Airlines
Lufthansa
SAS Scandinavian
Shanghai Airlines
Singapore Airlines
South African Airways
Spanair
Swiss
TAP Portugal
Thai Airways
Turkish Airlines
United Airlines
US Airways

2. SkyTeam
Aeroflot
Aeromexico
Air France - KLM
Air Europa
Alitalia
Continental Airlines
Copa Airlines
CSA Czech Airlines
Delta Air Lines
Kenya Airways
Korean Air
Northwest Airlines

3. Oneworld
Air Nostrum
American Airlines
American Eagle
BA Cityflyer
British Airways
Cathay Pacific
Finnair
Iberia
Japan Airlines
Japan Transocean Air
LAN Airlines
Malev
Qantas
Royal Jordanian

Turnover,
min pass/km
1013108

1185
74 601
26 874
61 224
23 482
20 050
1447
5 542
1303
14 092
7 288
117 656
30 882
11 640
91 485
23 349
12 244
25 852
19 224
60 305
28 969
188 857
98 571

910 164
24 675
15 650
207 227
14 408
38 832
135 655

7 940
7789
196 403
7724
55 354
117 335

729 256
3038
222 719
13 422
332
112 946
81 801
20 304
54 229
85 888
1923
24 001
4 486
97 622
6 545

# of passengers,

min
491
1

33
13
50
14
11

109

23
54

318

98
19

33
23

27
47

11

36
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