

Air Company of Two Capitals

Brief

OUR MISSION - to be among the best, to meet the highest standards of safety and quality, to put all the efforts in order to make a flight affordable and pleasant for every passenger.

Federal State Unitary Enterprise State Transport Company RUSSIA is Russia's largest state-owned air company, and the leading air carrier in the North-Western Region of the RF. The company was established by affiliating Pulkovo Airlines (St. Petersburg) to STC Russia (Moscow) and registered on October 9, 2006. The air company is the country's only one to hubs, Pulkovo in St. Petersburg and Vnukovo in Moscow.

Russia cooperates under various commercial agreements with over 100 Russian and international airlines. Active interaction with partner companies enables RUSSIA to take its passengers virtually anywhere in the world. Today, the company offers flights to over 100 cities of the world and has 50 offices in RF and countries in and outside of the former Soviet Union.

The aviation engineering facilities of RUSSIA fully complies with today's world standards. The company's engineers can perform any maintenance for aircraft, which guarantees excellent working order of the aircraft and ensures a high safety level of the flights. In March 2005, by the results of the certification audit of the quality management system for compliance with international standard requirements, the company was among the first Russian air carriers to get an ISO 9001:2000 quality certificate, and confirmed it in December 2006.

The company's personnel numbers about 6,700. Professionalism of RUSSIA's flight personnel is proved by the fact that most of the company's pilots have categories of the International Civil Aviation Organization (ICAO) for flights under inclement weather conditions, and various admissions to international route flights.

As before, the PRIORITY TASKS of the company are flight safety, high passenger service level, perfect state of the aircraft fleet, and expansion of the air service network.

Appendix 1

Existing Code-Share agreements between STC "Russia" and other airlines

Code-Share means the agreement between 2 carriers concerning operations of joint flights.

In accordance with the conditions of such agreements, STC "Russia" passengers getting tickets on web site or sales offices of company could use the block seats and possibilities, providing on the partners flights.

Airline	Route	Acting Period	
FINNAIR 5	Helsinki – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round	
Hainan Airlines Hainan Airlines Company, Limited (HU)	Beijing – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round	
CSN CZECH	Prague – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round	
CSA Czech Airlines (OK)	Karlovi-Vari – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round	
Austrian 🔑	Vienne – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round	
	Vienne – Krasnodar v.v.	all-the-year-round	
Austrian Airlines (OS)	Salzburg – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	Winter Season	
Malev (MA)	Budapest – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	Summer Season	
Iberia (IB)	Madrid – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	Summer Season	
KOREAN AIR Korean Air (KE)	Seoul – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	Summer Season	
Norwegian Air Shuttle ASA (DY)	Oslo – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round	
SWISS (LX)	Zurich – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round	

Airline	Route	Acting Period
646	Copenhagen – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round
SAS Scandinavian Airlines System (SK)	Stockholm – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round
al-Dallia	Riga – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	
airBaltic	Riga – Kaliningrad v.v.	all-the-year-round all-the-year-round
Air Baltic (BT)	Copenhagen – Kaliningrad v.v.	all-the-year-round
LOT - Polish Airlines (LO)	Warsaw – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round
Odessa Airlines(5K)	Odessa – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	Summer Season
AepoCBiT AeroSviT Aerosvit (VV)	Kiev – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round
	Syktyvkar – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round
UTair (UT)	Surgut – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round
AEROFLOT A	Moscow - Baku v.v.	all-the-year-round
Russian Airtings	Moscow – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round
Aeroflot(SU)	Berlin / Munich / Dusseldorf / Hannover / Frankfurt / Hamburg – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round
Ural Airlines(U6)	Saint-Petersburg - Ekaterenburg v.v.	all-the-year-round
Kras, Air (7B)	Saint-Petersburg – Domodedovo v.v.	Summer Season
Air Moldova (9U)	Kishinev - Saint-Petersburg v.v.	Summer Season
BELAVIA Belavilae (Grillers Belavia (B2)	Minsk – Saint-Petersburg v.v.	all-the-year-round

Appendix 2

10 Biggest Russian airlines, 2008

	Airline	# of passengers
1.	Aeroflot	9 271 433
2.	S7 Airlines	5 892 548
3.	Transaero	4 852 887
4.	Rossija	3 514 319
5.	Utair	3 225 081
6.	VIM Airlines	1 597 944
7.	Ural Airlines	1 450 150
8.	Atlanta-Soyuz	1 427 541
9.	KD Avia	1 368 394
10.	Aeroflot Don	

100 Biggest airlines in the world, 2007

Nº	Airline	Country	Passenger/km,	# of passengers,	Fleet, units
			mln	mln	
1.	American Airlines	US	222719	98,2	654
2.	Air France - KLM	France	207227	74,8	367
3.	Delta Airlines	US	196403	109,2	446
4.	United Airlines	US	188857	68,4	400
5.	Continental Airlines	US	135655	51,0	373
6.	Lufthansa	Germany	117656	56,4	254
7.	Northwest Airlines	US	117335	53,7	339
8.	Southwest Airlines	US	116361	88,7	530
9.	British Airways	UK	112946	33,1	236
10.	US Airways	US	98571	57,9	360
41.	Aeroflot	Russia	24675	8,2	87
74.	S7 Airlines	Russia	13900	5,7	53
84.	Transaero	Russia	11761	3,2	38

80 Biggest budget airlines in the world, 2007

	Airline	Country	# of passengers,	Passenger/km,	Fleet, units
			mln	mln	
1.	Southwest Airlines	US	88.7	116 361	523
2.	Ryanair	Ireland	48.4		153
3.	EasyJet	UK	38.2		125
4.	Air Berlin	Germany	27.9		83
5.	AirTran Airways	US	23.8	27 832	137
6.	GOL	Brasil	22.4	19 966	78
7.	JetBlue Airways	US	21.4	41 411	137
8.	Virgin Blue	Australia	15.6	17 959	54
9.	WestJet Airlines	Canada	13.0	18 888	72
10.	Frontier Airlines	US	10.4	15 806	60

Global Airline Alliances, 2007

Alliances and member companies	Turnover, mln pass/km	# of passengers, mln
1. Star Alliance	1 013 108	491
Adria Airways	1 185	1
Air Canada	74 601	33
Air New Zealand	26 874	13
All Nippon Airways	61 224	50
Asiana Airlines	23 482	14
Austrian Airlines	20 050	11
Blue1	1 447	2
Bmi	5 542	<u> </u>
Croatia Airlines	1 303	2
Egyptair	14 092	7
LOT Polish Airlines	7 288	4
Lufthansa	117 656	56
SAS Scandinavian	30 882	27
	11 640	9
Shanghai Airlines		
Singapore Airlines	91 485 33 340	19 7
South African Airways	23 349	7
Spanair	12 244	11
Swiss	25 852	13
TAP Portugal	19 224	8
Thai Airways	60 305	20
Turkish Airlines	28 969	19
United Airlines	188 857	68
US Airways	98 571	58
2. SkyTeam	910 164	429
Aeroflot	24 675	8
Aeromexico	15 650	8
Air France - KLM	207 227	75
Air Europa	14 408	9
Alitalia	38 832	25
Continental Airlines	135 655	51
Copa Airlines	7 940	2
CSA Czech Airlines	7 789	6
Delta Air Lines	196 403	109
Kenya Airways	7 724	3
Korean Air	55 354	23
Northwest Airlines	117 335	54
3. Oneworld	729 256	318
Air Nostrum	3 038	6
American Airlines	222 719	98
American Eagle	13 422	19
BA Cityflyer	332	1
British Airways	112 946	33
Cathay Pacific	81 801	23
Finnair	20 304	9
Iberia	54 229	, 27
Japan Airlines	85 888	47
Japan Transocean Air	1 923	3
LAN Airlines	1 923 24 001	3 11
Malev	4 486	3
Qantas	97 622	36
Royal Jordanian	6 545	2